
, , Of "fi\ir^ 

ilm^I^Sll ^^ ^^^ zio±)^Tid, 23ort̂ ;<i3Db - 560 041 

^^^W^ Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
j - ^ ^ i S > ,̂h .-p, gj^^j^^ Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 **Na»»o«» 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF002/2015-2016 Date: 28-05-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Vikram College of Nursing 
# 7, Paramahamsa Road, 
Yadavagiri, 
Mysore - 570 020. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

26 (Twenty Six) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One) 

only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of 

the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission 

approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the 

concerned Principal/Management of the college. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 

*^2^System Analyst to Host in the website. 
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^0 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 28-05-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College : NF002 Vikram College of Nursing ,Mysore 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-183/2015-2016 DT.05/09/2015 

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 40 
No. of Admissions Approved : 26 

Course : BSC Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

ABAYA 

AMIYA BIJU 

AMRUTHA.A.B 

ANITHA.N 

ANU P. C 

BINILAMOL 

DHANYA.P.S 

DIYA VIJAYAN 

JINCY.N.M 

KARTHIK.H.K 

LIKITHA.K.S 

MANJULA.S.G 

MANOJ KUMAR.M.M 

MANOJ.A.R 

Register 
Number 
15S2291 

15S2292 

15S2293 

15S2294 

15S2295 

15S2296 

15S2297 

15S2298 

15S2299 

15S2300 

15S2301 

15S2302 

15S2303 

15S2304 



Sl.No. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
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Name of the Candidate 

MANOJ.M 

MANOJ.R 

PENPA DOLMA 

PRIYA.D 

PRIYA.R 

RAKESH.K.J 

RAMILA.B. 

SANGEETHA KUMARI 

SHAZIA 

SOWMYA.B.N 

TENZIN DOLKEN 

VIDYASHREE.P 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

3 

MANJUNATH.R 

MUKUNDA VARMA.N 

SHANKARALINGA GOWDA 

Register 
Number 

15S2305 

15S2306 

15S2307 

15S2308 

15S2309 

15S2310 

15S2311 

15S2312 

15S2313 

15S2314 

15S2315 

15S2316 

No Originals 

Discontinued 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health SciencesTrCamaOika^^ 

<t 

### End of the Report ### 
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SI.No. Name of the Candidate Register 
Number 


