

## ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF002/2015-2016

Date: 28-05-2016

To,

The Principal, Vikram College of Nursing # 7, Paramahamsa Road, Yadavagiri, Mysore – 570 020.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **26 (Twenty Six)** only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One) only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully,

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst to Host in the website.



## Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

## Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 28-05-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: NF002 Vikram College of Nursing, Mysore

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-183/2015-2016 DT.05/09/2015

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats: 40

No. of Admissions Approved : 26

Course: BSC Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ABAYA	1582291
2	AMIYA BIJU	15S2292
3	AMRUTHA.A.B	15S2293
4	ANITHA.N	15S2294
5	ANU P. C	15S2295
6	BINILAMOL	1582296
7	DHANYA.P.S	15S2297
8	DIYA VIJAYAN	15S2298
9	JINCY.N.M	15S2299
10	KARTHIK.H.K	15S2300
11	LIKITHA.K.S	15S2301
12	MANJULA.S.G	15S2302
13	MANOJ KUMAR.M.M	15S2303
14	MANOJ.A.R	15S2304

Page 2 of 3

Sl.No.	Page 2 of 3  Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	MANOJ.M	15S2305
16	MANOJ.R	15S2306
17	PENPA DOLMA	15S2307
18	PRIYA.D	15S2308
19	PRIYA.R	15\$2309
20	RAKESH.K.J	1582310
21	RAMILA.B.	15S2311
22	SANGEETHA KUMARI	15S2312
23	SHAZIA	1582313
24	SOWMYA.B.N	15S2314
25	TENZIN DOLKEN	15S2315
26	VIDYASHREE.P	15\$2316
Name o	f the Students whose Admission is not Approve	<u></u>
1	MANJUNATH.R	No Originals
2	MUKUNDA VARMA.N	Discontinued
3	SHANKARALINGA GOWDA	Discontinued

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

REGISTRAR Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

### End of the Report ###

Page 3 of 3

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number